

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER

East Avenue, Quezon City 1100, Philippines
Telephone Nos. 8925-2401 to 50 www.phc.gov.ph

NOA.084.22 September 22, 2022

NOTICE OF AWARD

VGLADYS M. CHUA
National Sales Manager
METRO DRUG, INC.
Manalac Avenue, Bicutan
Taquig City

Dear Ms. Chua:

This is to inform you that as a result of the Competitive Bidding conducted last August 24, 2022, relative to the **Project: Supply and Delivery of Medical Supplies** (attached list), is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) at bid offer amounting to **Php 9,589,920,00**.

Please acknowledge agreement to the contents of this "NOTICE OF AWARD" by signing under the word "CONFORME" below and return the original to us within five (5) working days from receipt hereof.

Also, you are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

JOELM. ABANILLA, M.D.

Executive Director/ Head of the Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

GLADYS M. CHUA

National Sales Manager

IMPORTANT:

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHIN FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS FROM RECEIPT SHALL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE AWARD. PLEASE SEND BACK TO BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE OFFICE ASAP.







PHILIPPINE HEART CENTER East Avenue, Quezon City

Abstract of Sealed Bidding: Medical Supplies, for the period of September 2022 to December 2022 (ITB.055.22)

METRO DRUG, INCORPORATED

ftem#	SPECIFICATION	SIZE	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT COST	BID PRICE	BIDDER
55	AIR & SURFACE DISINFECTANT			28	2,900.00	990.00	Metro Drug (Germisep)
73	INTRODUCER "SET/KIT", 8F	8F	piece	3,800	1,585.00	1,585.00	Metro Drug (Teleflex)
	MUST BE COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING PULMONARY ARTERY CATHETER, latex free, polyurethane sheath with integral hemostasis valve side / post; with dilator and guidewire; introducer body is kind-free; with infection protection; sterile packaging						
114	ADULT FEMORAL SHEATH						
	Minimum guidewire:diameter 0.035; sheath	6F		2,080	800.00	790.00	Metro Drug (Teleflex)
В	Minimum guidewire:diameter 0.035 ; sheath length: 11 cm	7F		2,400	800.00	790.00	Metro Drug (Teleflex)

TOTAL BID: P9,589,920.00

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

JEANETTEZ BURILLO, RL Chairman, BAC Secretariat